501876070 04/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Correction by declaration of incorrect SN 12/210200 at reel 025324/frame 0515 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| Qualcomm Incorporated | 11/08/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Qualcomm Incorporated | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5775 Morehouse Drive | |
| City: | San Diego | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92121 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12210200 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)267-4471 Phone: 313-665-4702

Email: patrice.l.leland@gm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrice Uchno Leland

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 300

Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | INCORRECT SECURITY INT. |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patrice Uchno Leland |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Incorrect_security_agreement_declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027979 FRAME: 0127 CH \$40.00 122102

DECLARATION OF INCORRECT SECURITY INTEREST RECORDATION AGAINST SERIAL NO. 12/210,200 RECORDED AT REEL 025324/FRAME 0515

On November 8, 2010, GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. (GMGTO) improperly recorded a security agreement from GMGTO to Wilmington Trust Company against US Serial No. 12/210,200. This security agreement was recorded in Reel/Frame 025324/0515. US Serial No. 12/210,200 is assigned to Qualcomm Incorporated. GMGTO has no ownership interest in USSN 12/210,200. Therefore, the security agreement recorded on November 8, 2010 should be removed from the patent assignment abstract of title for this patent application.

GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC (Formerly known as GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.)

By

Jeffrey/A. Sedlar

Vice President

Date: March 29, 2012

PATENT REEL: 027979 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 04/03/2012